State Workforce
Development Board

Friday, November 8, 2024 - Nashville, TN

Full Board Meeting
10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

PEARL Center

(11 Tube|

Welcome & Opening Thoughts

Tim Berry, Chair
State Workforce Development Board

Roll Call

ller Bradley, Workforce Systems Project Manager
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Consent Agenda (vote required)
Approval of Minutes

NGA Update

Marshall Graves, Vice-Chair
State Workforce Development Board

Workforce Update
Deniece Thomas, Commissioner
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Strategic Discussion: Expanding Influence
SWDB & Workforce Reimagined

Amy Maberry, Executive Director
State Workforce Development Board

Break

Friday, November 8, 2024 - Nashville, TN

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM



Strategic Goal: Board Certification

UTCIS Final Recommendations
Tamera Parsons, Performance Consultant
University of Tennessee Center for Industrial Studies

Strategic Goal: Data-Driven Decisions

Measuring Credential and Degree Outcomes

Mary Cypress Metz, Senior Vice President of Strategy
TN SCORE

Financial Report
Brian Eardley, Division Director
Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Committee Updates

Oversight Committee (vote required)
Operations Committee

Innovation Committee

Closing Remarks
Tim Berry, Chair

2025 State Workforce Development Board Meetings:

Friday, February 28, 2025
Friday, May 16, 2025
Friday, August 22, 2025
Friday, November 14, 2025

Friday, November 8, 2024 - Nashville, TN

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

11:55 AM
12:05 PM
12:15 PM

12:25 PM



