

Friday, November 8, 2024 - Nashville, TN

## Full Board Meeting 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

PEARL Center
You Tube
((LIVE STREAMING))

Welcome & Opening Thoughts Tim Berry, Chair State Workforce Development Board	10:00 AM
Roll Call Iler Bradley, Workforce Systems Project Manager Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:05 AM
Consent Agenda (vote required) Approval of Minutes	10:10 AM
NGA Update Marshall Graves, Vice-Chair State Workforce Development Board	10:15 AM
Workforce Update Deniece Thomas, Commissioner Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:30 AM
Strategic Discussion: Expanding Influence SWDB & Workforce Reimagined Amy Maberry, Executive Director State Workforce Development Board	10:45 AM
Break	11:00 AM

Strategic Goal: Board Certification UTCIS Final Recommendations Tamera Parsons, Performance Consultant University of Tennessee Center for Industrial Studies	11:15 AM
Strategic Goal: Data-Driven Decisions  Measuring Credential and Degree Outcomes  Mary Cypress Metz, Senior Vice President of Strategy  TN SCORE	11:30 AM
Financial Report Brian Eardley, Division Director Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	11:45 AM
Committee Updates Oversight Committee (vote required) Operations Committee Innovation Committee	11:55 AM 12:05 PM 12:15 PM
Closing Remarks Tim Berry, Chair	12:25 PM

## 2025 State Workforce Development Board Meetings:

- Friday, February 28, 2025
- Friday, May 16, 2025
- Friday, August 22, 2025
- Friday, November 14, 2025